505706512 10/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5753322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARD BRADLEY	02/10/2006
NICOLANGELO PEDUTO	02/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHODIA ENGINEERING PLASTICS S.A.
Street Address:	AVENUE RAMBOZ
City:	SAINT FONS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69192

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13047187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: mabip@dentons.com, ipt.docketchi@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20009512-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONET NOEL
SIGNATURE:	/Monet Noel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=10567915_CORRASN#page1.tif source=10567915_CORRASN#page2.tif

PATENT 505706512 REEL: 050628 FRAME: 0283

Docket No. RN03111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gerard BRADLEY, of the City of SARONNO, ITALY and Nicolangelo PEDUTO, of the City of CESANO MADERNO, ITALY herein after termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

ELECTROSTATIC COMPOSITION BASED ON A POLYAMIDE MATRIX

as set forth and described in an application for Letters ratent of the Officer States,
filed as PCT International Application PCT/FR2004/002077 on August 03, 2004,
being an application under 35 U.S.C. Section 371 of said PCT International Application,
the specification of which and/or the translation thereof being attached hereto, or
bearing Serial No. 10/567,915, filed on 02/07/2006, and
(X) Assignee or appointed attorneys or agents are empowered to complete the above
information when ascertained) S. A
WHEREAS, RHODIA ENGINEERING PLASTICS S.r.t., a corporation organized under the
laws of Haly, having its principal place of business at Win 1°Mnggin, 80, I-20020 CERIANO
LAGHETTO (MI) hereinafter termed the Assignee, desire to acquire said invention; for the factor of the said invention; for the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said
invention to RHODIA ENGINEERING PLASTICS Sard, at the time the invention was made,
for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set
over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the
invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United
States of America.

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

PATENT REEL: 050628 FRAME: 0284

FRANCE

Assignment Page 2 Docket No. RN03111

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto signed our name

this 10 day of February, 2006.

Gerard BRADLEY

Nicolangelo PEDUTO

PATENT REEL: 050628 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 10/03/2019